(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND

RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

$17.88 per hour

Name Position and Salary Date

NEW HIRES

Lashaun Brister Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Willie Brown Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Tyler Morrison Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Tyreice Pate-Gilbert Building Service Helper 1 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Deyaneira Santiago Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Rehjan Stowers Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Atajha Strowder Building Service Helper I 12/16/2024
$17.88 per hour

Sanita Taylor Building Service Helper I 11/18/2024
$17.88 per hour

Jauron West Building Service Helper I 12/16/2024
$19.67 per hour

Jacolby Woods Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Cibriana Wright Building Service Helper I 12/02/2024
$17.88 per hour

Regina Hackett Children’s Health Assistant 12/02/2024
$25,662.76

Audriona Houchins Children’s Health Assistant 12/10/2024
$22,103.36

Destiny Pitts Children’s Health Assistant 12/09/2024
$22,103.36

Allante Abernathy Food Service Assistant 12/09/2024
$17.88 per hour

LaToya Austin Food Service Assistant 12/09/2024
$17.88 per hour

Stacey Barnes Food Service Assistant 12/09/2024
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Myiesha Binion

Dominique Boyce

Kadiejah Conners

Helen Duncan

Erica Gales

Nicole Johnson

Jameson Mcnutt

Lashonda Moore

Jenelle Owens

Whittley Payne

Veronica Renteria Aguayo

Kameesha Rogers

Brandon Torres Reyes

Sinekka Williams

Toshina Wright

Laila Brance

Carla Canales

Nadia Chestnut

Nicholas Christensen

Oslard Correa Martinez

Dominique Diamante

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$20.02 per hour

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$25,921.31

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

12/16/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/16/2024

12/11/2024

12/16/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/10/2024

12/02/2024

12/11/2024

12/09/2024

12/16/2024

12/04/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024
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Devan Ellis

Veronica Garcia

David Gilliam

John Hunter

Anna Maties

Tracy Mueller

Tiffany Rankin

Emily Sanford

Nari Shuttlesworth

Sian Steffenhagen

Marissa Steinbach

Tavian Stewart

Mauricio Tejada

Oscar Walton

Mariah Elkins

Jazmine Isabell

Shameika Johnson

Leonna Mcdonald

Dejaunna Minor

Sharita Moses

Pemareah Rushing

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement
$29,624.35

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024
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Ciera Tolliver

Mirakle Ward-Hamilton

Chylanda Williams-Hill

Araceli Guzman

Victoria Rodriguez

Traevon Williams

Shamika White

Raynell Gardner

Domingo Hernandez

DeAundre Jiles

Marvin Thomas

Maelizia McCradic

Mika Hickles

Marilyn Santiago Cruz

Maria Montes

Moesha Carter

Portia Reed

Todd Borts

Jeanette Brown

Carolyn Watson

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

Secretary I — 10 Month
$29,606.75

Secretary I — 10 Month
$29,606.75

School Kitchen Manager I
$30,886.53

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$19.07 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper 11
$41,890.62

Building Service Helper 11
$48,346.13

Building Service Helper 11
$44,463.47

Building Service Helper 11
$44,463.47

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$43,681.94

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement
$30,347.72

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Engineer I1
$66,184.58

School Engineer I1
$69,051.42

School Engineer I1
$71,918.26

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/16/2024

12/09/2024

12/03/2024

12/17/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

11/11/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024



Shannon Witkowski

Bridget Inostrosa

Delores Howard

Faith Lewis

Maressa Walker

Kennetta Ezell

Sierra Jackson

Sherry Jackson

Orvesha Lumsden

Ramona Slade

Linda Barnett

Vanessa Jackson

Mya Ward

Aracelio Zabala

Ouida Chery

Ericka Olinger

School Engineer I1I
$79,074.18

School Engineer IV
$88,365.80

School Kitchen Manager I
$29,138.17

REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$17.88 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$17.88 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$22,103.36

Children’s Health Assistant
$22,103.36

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$20.02 per hour

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$37,798.20

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement
$29,624.35

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

12/09/2024

11/25/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

11/18/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/16/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/03/2024

12/11/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024
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