(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Lashaun Brister	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Willie Brown	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Tyler Morrison	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Tyreice Pate-Gilbert	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
4 Deyaneira Santiago	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Rehjan Stowers	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Atajha Strowder	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Sanita Taylor	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	11/18/2024
2 Jauron West	Building Service Helper I \$19.67 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Jacolby Woods	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Cibriana Wright	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Regina Hackett	Children's Health Assistant \$25,662.76	12/02/2024
2 Audriona Houchins	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	12/10/2024
2 Destiny Pitts	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	12/09/2024
2 Allante Abernathy	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 LaToya Austin	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Stacey Barnes	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

2 Myiesha Binion	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Dominique Boyce	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Kadiejah Conners	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Helen Duncan	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Erica Gales	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Nicole Johnson	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/11/2024
2 Jameson Mcnutt	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Lashonda Moore	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Jenelle Owens	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Whittley Payne	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/10/2024
4 Veronica Renteria Aguayo	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
2 Kameesha Rogers	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/11/2024
2 Brandon Torres Reyes	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2 Sinekka Williams	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/16/2024
2 Toshina Wright	Food Service Assistant \$20.02 per hour	12/04/2024
2 Laila Brance	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
4 Carla Canales	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
2 Nadia Chestnut	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
2 Nicholas Christensen	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
4 Oslard Correa Martinez	Paraprofessional \$25,921.31	12/09/2024
2 Dominique Diamante	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024

2 Devan Ellis	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
4 Veronica Garcia	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
2 David Gilliam	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
2 John Hunter	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
5 Anna Maties	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
5 Tracy Mueller	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
5 Tiffany Rankin	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
5 Emily Sanford	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
2 Nari Shuttlesworth	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	12/09/2024
5 Sian Steffenhagen	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
2 Marissa Steinbach	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
2 Tavian Stewart	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
4 Mauricio Tejada	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/09/2024
2 Oscar Walton	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
2 Mariah Elkins	Paraprofessional – Parent Involvement \$29,624.35	12/02/2024
2 Jazmine Isabell	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Shameika Johnson	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Leonna Mcdonald	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Dejaunna Minor	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Sharita Moses	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Pemareah Rushing	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024

2 Ciera Tolliver	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Mirakle Ward-Hamilton	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Chylanda Williams-Hill	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
4 Araceli Guzman	Secretary I – 10 Month \$29,606.75	12/16/2024
4 Victoria Rodriguez	Secretary I – 10 Month \$29,606.75	12/09/2024
2 Traevon Williams	School Kitchen Manager I \$30,886.53	12/03/2024
2 Shamika White	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$19.07 per hour	12/17/2024
	PROMOTIONS	
2 Raynell Gardner	Building Service Helper II \$41,890.62	12/09/2024
4 Domingo Hernandez	Building Service Helper II \$48,346.13	12/09/2024
2 DeAundre Jiles	Building Service Helper II \$44,463.47	12/09/2024
2 Marvin Thomas	Building Service Helper II \$44,463.47	12/09/2024
2 Maelizia McCradic	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$43,681.94	11/11/2024
2 Mika Hickles	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
4 Marilyn Santiago Cruz	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	12/02/2024
4 Maria Montes	Paraprofessional – Parent Involvement \$30,347.72	12/09/2024
2 Moesha Carter	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
2 Portia Reed	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024
5 Todd Borts	School Engineer II \$66,184.58	11/25/2024
2 Jeanette Brown	School Engineer II \$69,051.42	11/25/2024
2 Carolyn Watson	School Engineer II \$71,918.26	11/25/2024

5	Shannon Witkowski	School Engineer III \$79,074.18	12/09/2024
4	Bridget Inostrosa	School Engineer IV \$88,365.80	11/25/2024
2	Delores Howard	School Kitchen Manager I \$29,138.17	12/09/2024
		REHIRES	
2	Faith Lewis	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	12/02/2024
5	Maressa Walker	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	11/18/2024
2	Kennetta Ezell	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	12/09/2024
2	Sierra Jackson	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	12/09/2024
2	Sherry Jackson	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2	Orvesha Lumsden	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	12/09/2024
2	Ramona Slade	Food Service Assistant \$20.02 per hour	12/16/2024
2	Linda Barnett	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	12/02/2024
2	Vanessa Jackson	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/02/2024
2	Mya Ward	Paraprofessional \$37,798.20	12/03/2024
4	Aracelio Zabala	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	12/11/2024
2	Ouida Chery	Paraprofessional – Parent Involvement \$29,624.35	12/02/2024
2	Ericka Olinger	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	12/02/2024